# पावरग्रिड सदरन् इंटरकनेक्टर ट्रान्समिशन सिस्टम लिमिटेड

[पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन आँफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की 100% पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी]

## **POWERGRID Southern Interconnector Transmission System Limited**

[A 100% wholly owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited]



POWERGRID, SR1 HQ, D.no.6-6-8/32&395/E, Kavadiguda , Secunderabad-500080,Telangana, STD/EPABX: 040-27546636,27546658 फैक्सः040-**27546637** 

[Registered Office: B9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110 016]

### **Contracts & Materials Department**

Ref. No. SR-I/C&M/I-2486/2022/IFB/RFx: 5002002157/ Corri-3/ Date: 24.02.2022

To

All Bidders

#### **CORRIGENDUM-3**

Dear Sir,

SUB: "Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning of NGR Bypass arrangement to use switchable Line Reactor as Bus Reactor at 765kV Chilakaluripeta Substation under PSITSL project - Rfx NO: 5002002157 - Corrigendum1/ Consider Owner name in Bid documents- Reg

This is a consultancy work, all payments should be made in favour of PowerGrid Southern Interconnector Transmission System Ltd (PSITSL), payable at Hyderabad

All tender documents (Safety pact, EMD, CPG, Tender fee and other required documents) and forms should be submitted on the name of **PowerGrid Southern Interconnector Transmission System Ltd (PSITSL)** 

# The Owner of the project:

### PowerGrid Sothern Interconnector Transmission System Ltd (PSITSL)

SRTS-I, Kavadiguda Main Road,

Secunderabad - 500 080

Kind Attn.: N.V. RAJU CEO(PSITSL) Telephone Nos.:- +91-(0)40-27546649

Mobile: +91 7382073796

E-Mail <a href="mailto:nvpraju@powergrid.in">nvpraju@powergrid.in</a>

1.0 Bidder shall submit their Bid at Rfx No is : 5002002157 in POWERGRID e-Tender portal <a href="https://etender.powergrid.in">https://etender.powergrid.in</a>

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बी-9, कुतब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली - 110 016. दूरभाष : 011-26560112, फैक्स : 011-26601081 Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110 016. Phone : 011-26560112. Fax : 011-26601081. Grams : NATGRID Corporate Office : PLOT No. : 02, Sector-29. Near IFFCO CHOWK, GURGAON (HARYANA) - 122001 Fax : 0124-2571760 EPABX : 0124-2571700-719

पी.एस.आइ.टी.एस.एल.



2.0 Owner name is to be reflected as mentioned above in all bid documents. Same shall be submitted before 11:00Hrs on 02.03.2022. The corrected bid documents, formats & forms are uploaded as Corrigendum1.

Hence, bidders to quote accordingly. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For POWERGRID

2/24/2022



Santhosh Kumar. A DGM Signed by: SANTHOSH KUMAR ARTHAM

> (Santhosh Kumar.A) DGM (C&M)